## INNOCENT INVESTMENT CONSULTANTS LLP (Formerly Known as Innocent Investment Consultants Private Limited) (LLPIN: AAD-6327)

Date: 20.12.2024

То **Corporate Relationship** Department Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, 1st Floor, New Trading Road Rotunda Building, P. J. Scrip code: 023557 Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code - 505343

------

To. The Manager (Listing), Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata — 700 001

To. The Manager (Listing), Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited, Vibgyor Towers, 4" floor, Plot No C 62, G-Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai — 400098 Scrip code: MONOT

------

То The Board of Director Monotype India Ltd 2, First Floor, Rahimtoola House, 7 Homji Street, RBI Hornimal Circle, Mumbai City, MUMBAI - 400001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Respected Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to requirement of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as Annexure-I for sale of 2,10,088 (0.03%) equity shares of the Monotype India Limited in an open market dated 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

Please take it on your record.

Kindly take the same on your record.

### Thanking You,

For, INNOCENT INVESTMENT CONSULTANTS LLP

Digitally signed by Naresh

Naresh Jain Date: 2024.12.20 16:26:12 +05'30'

**Designated Partner** NARESH JAIN

Regd Office :- Premises No.2, 1st Floor, Rahimtoola House, 7 Homji Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001, Email : innocentinvestment@gmail.com Tel No : 02240068190

# Annexure - I

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MONOTYPE IN	DIA LIMITED		
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Seller	INNOCENT INVETSMENT CONSULTANTS LLP			
Whether the Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	8,14,96,879	11.59%	11.59%	
<ul> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge /lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)</li> </ul>	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in		NIL	NIL	

e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of <del>acquisition</del> / sale	ľ		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	2,10,088	0.03%	0.03%
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares		NIL	NIL
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer.	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	8,12,86,791	11.56%	11.56%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer		NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares		NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of <del>acquisition</del> /sale (e.g market / off market/ public i	g. open Open issue /	Market	
rights issue /preferential allo / inter-se transfer etc.)		SESTMENT CO.	
		KAND -	

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	20 <sup>th</sup> December, 2024
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale (*)	8,14,96,879/- SHARES
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	8,12,86,791/- SHARES
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /	8,12,86,791/- SHARES

or the router the bara acqu		
sale		

## Note:

(\*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(\*\*) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

FOR INNOCENT INVESTMENT CONSTITANTS ILP RINER / AUTHORISED SIGNATORY DESIGNATED P

FOR INNOCENT INVESTMENT CONSULTANTS LLP (Seller)

Place: Mumbai Date: 20-12-2024